

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9746/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2004 in CR No.4959/2002
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASWANT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASTA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in refiling SLP and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Godara,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. D.D. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Goel,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder, if any. Put up after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

DWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER