

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9746/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2004 in CR No. 4959/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASWANT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASTA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 06/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are present. Nobody is present for the petitioner. Petitioner has failed to serve respondent Nos. 1 and 4 to 6 since September, 2006. Petitioner has failed to disclose the outcome of the dasti service since September, 2006.

On verifying the record, it seems that except respondent No. 1 Basta Singh, rest of the unserved respondents are co-defendants of the present petitioner in the original suit and some of them are common legal

representatives of one Mr. Naseeb Singh being one of the
defendant before the civil court. In view of the above
fact, if petitioner is not taking due steps either to
serve such unserved respondents or even to disclose the
outcome of the dasti service, it is to be deemed that

..2/-

-2-

petitioner has not served such respondents and matter is
required to be listed for adjudication as such.

However, as a last chance, petitioner is hereby
directed either to serve the unserved respondents or
at least to disclose on record the outcome of the
dasti service they have taken in September, 2006
before 22.12.2006.

If petitioner fails to disclose the outcome of
dasti service before 22.12.2006, the matter be listed
before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar