

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9746/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2004 in CR No. 4959/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASWANT SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASTA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 25/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two week's time is granted to comply with the Office Report. In default, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed against respondent No.1 and shall proceed against the rest at the risk of the petitioners.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master