

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 6 & 7 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9746/2005

JASWANT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASTA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 6 (Appln. for restoration of SLP against LRs. of
deceased respondent No. 1)
I.A. No. 7 (Appln. for direction reg. Correction of names of
LRs. of deceased R.No. 1 in the appln. for substitution i.e.
I.A. No. 4) (With Office Report)

Date: 14/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Godara,Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 6 is allowed in terms of the prayer made
and the Special Leave Petition is restored to its original
number.

I.A. No. 7 is dismissed. However, the petitioner
is granted liberty to file fresh application for bringing
on record the legal representatives of respondent No. 1.
The needful be done within a period of four weeks.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master