

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9746/2005

JASWANT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASTA SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. Ravneet Singh Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution to bring the LRs of deceased Respondent No. 3 on record be filed within eight weeks from today, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed qua Respondent No. 3 without further reference to the Court.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|