

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9746/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2004 in CR No. 4959/2002 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JASWANT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASTA SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Godara,Adv.
Mr. Prashant R. D.,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Munish Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Prathan,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
Mr. Vishal Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Rupinder Sheroen,Adv.
Ms. Priya Janghu,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

We do not see any merit in this special leave petition, which is hereby dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER s